India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018, as amended from time to time 

("SEBI Regulations"), the Companies Act, 2013 and rules made thereunder ("Companies Act") and other 

applicable laws, in the following manner: 

a. Issuance of 1,00,500 (One Lakh and Five Hundred) convertible warrants ('Warrants'), each 

carrying a right exercisable by the Warrant holder to subscribe to one Equity Share per Warrant, 

at a price of Rs. 405/- (Rupees Four hundred and Five only) per Warrant aggregating to Rs. 

4,07,02,500/- (Rupees Four Crore Seven Lakhs Two Thousand and Five Hundred only) under 

Promoter /Promoter Group Category as follows: 

Sr. No. Name Category [Jo. of warrants 	- 

1 Atul Garg Promoter 50,250  

Mamta Garg -- Promoter 50,250 	- 

F Total 1,00,500 

b. Issuance of 2,10,000 (Two Lakhs and Ten Thousand) convertible warrants ('Warrants'), each 

carrying a right exercisable by the Warrant holder to subscribe to one Equity Share per Warrant, 

at a price of Rs. 405/- (Rupees Four hundred and Five only) per Warrant aggregating to Rs. 

8,50,50,000/- (Rupees Eight Crore Fifty Lakhs and Fifty Thousand only) under Non- Promoter 

Category as follows: 

Sr. No. Name Category No. of warrants 

1 Suryatej Advisors LLP Non-Promoter 60,000 

2 Yashi Industries Private Limited Non-Promoter 1 1 00,000 

3 Anuradha Khan Non-Promoter 50,000 

Total 2,10,000

[...]

- Convertible Warrants with a right exercisable by the Warrant holder to subscribe to one 

Equity share per Warrant 

2. TYPE OF PROPOSED ISSUANCE 

- Preferential Allotment 

3. TOTAL NUMBER OF SECURITIES PROPOSED TO BE ISSUED / TOTAL AMOUNT FOR WHICH THE 

SECURITIES WILL BE ISSUED 

a. Issuance of 1,00,500 (One Lakh and Five Hundred) convertible warrants ('Warrants'), each 

carrying a right exercisable by the Warrant holder to subscribe to one Equity Share per Warrant, 

at a price of Rs. 405/- (Rupees Four hundred and Five only) per Warrant aggregating to Rs. 

4,07,02,500/- (Rupees Four Crore Seven Lakhs Two Thousand and Five Hundred only) under 

Promoter /Promoter Group Category. 

b. Issuance of 2,10,000 (Two Lakhs and Ten Thousand) convertible warrants ('Warrants'), each 

carrying a right exercisable by the Warrant holder to subscribe to one Equity Share per Warrant, 

at a price of Rs. 405/- (Rupees Four hundred and Five only) per Warrant aggregating to Rs. 

8,50,50,000/- (Rupees Eight Crore Fifty Lakhs and Fifty Thousand only) under Non- Promoter 

Category. 

4. IN CASE OF PREFERENTIAL ISSUE THE LISTED ENTITY SHALL DISCLOSE THE FOLLOWING 

ADDITIONAL DETAILS TO THE STOCK EXCHANGE(S): 

Name and number of the Investor 

S. No. 	-- Name Category No. of Warrants 
1 AtulGarg Promoter 50,250